	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
!		Internal Address:
,	Additional negacial of servicing and (see) attached? The Voc. While	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 669 Sugar Lane
	Other Patent Release	
	0.000 1	City: Elyria State: OH Zip: 44035
	Execution Date: June 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent Nos.: 6,240,571; 6,081,932; 5,794,274; 5,175,889; 5,035,009; 5,029,341; 4,985,931; 4,926,503; 4,872,216; 4,831,668; 0358,686. tached?
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Proskauer Rose LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1585 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
		16-2500
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/04/2003		
01 FC:8021	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date August 29, 2003
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0248

Attorney Docket No.: 44205-001

ATTACHEMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Names and addresses of additional receiving parties:

Riddell, Inc. 669 Sugar Lane Elyria, OH 44035

All American Sports Corporation 669 Sugar Lane Elyria, OH 44035

> PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0249

PATENT RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 25th day of June, 2003, by General Electric Capital

Corporation, in its capacity as Agent ("GECC"), in favor of Riddell Sports Group, Inc. ("RSG"),

Riddell, Inc. ("Riddell"), All American Sports Corporation ("All American") and each of the

other Credit Parties (together with RSG, Riddell and All American, the "Grantors") (as such term

is defined in that certain Credit Agreement among each of the Grantors, GECC, Comerica Bank

and each of the lenders signatory thereto from time to time (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid and performed in full their obligations to such

lenders and terminated all further obligations of such lenders to extend credit to any Grantor or

its affiliates.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all

liens and security interest it may have upon the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (and

all other new patentable inventions, patent applications, patents, reissues, divisions

continuations, continuations in part, and improvements, obtained by GECC on or after June 22,

2001) and all patent licenses which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2001,

recorded on July 9, 2001, reel number 011958, frame number 0220, made by the Grantors in

favor of GECC.

This Release shall be binding upon GECC's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

This Release is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind

by GECC as to GECC's rights in any collateral security for amounts owing under the Credit

5516/44205-001 NYWORD/131134 v6

REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0250

Agreement, the condition or value of any collateral or any other matter (other than the representation that Agent has not previously transferred its rights in such collateral security or created a lien on such rights).

General Electric Capital Corporation,

as Agent

Name:

Title:

5516/44205-001 NYWORD/131134 v6

EXHIBIT A

PATENT TITLE	US PATENT NUMBER
Protective Helmet with Adjustable Sizes	6240571
Chin Strap Assembly for use with an Athletic Helmet	6081932
Chin Protector for Helmets	5794274
Inflatable Liner for Protective Headgear	5175889
Protective Helmet and Liner	5035009
Football Shoulder Pad with Flexible Rib Protection Means	5029341
Shock Absorbing Pad Structure for Athletic Equipment	4985931
Cantilever Strap For Football Shoulder Pads	4926503
Cantilever Strap For Football Shoulder Pads	4872216
Padding Structure for use in Protective Headgear	4831668
Faceguard for a Batter's Helmet	D358,686

5516/44205-001 NYWORD/131134 v6

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0252